The International Society
for Optical Engineering
  Proceedings of SPIE—The International Society for Optical Engineering, 9780819466457, v. 6524
SPIE is an international technical society dedicated to advancing engineering and scientific
applications of optical, photonic, imaging, electronic, and optoelectronic technologies.
Electroactive Polymer Actuators
and Devices (EAPAD) 2007
Yoseph Bar-Cohen

citable as soon they are published online, and connects the same identifier to all online, print, and electronic versions of the
publication.
SPIE uses a six-digit CID article numbering system in which:
• The first four digits correspond to the SPIE volume number.
• The last two digits indicate publication order within the volume using a Base 36 numbering system employing both numerals
and letters. These two-number sets start with 00, 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 0A, 0B … 0Z, followed by 10-1Z, 20-2Z, etc.
The CID number appears on each page of the manuscript. The complete citation is used on the first page, and an
abbreviated version on subsequent pages.
  Contents
 xi Symposium  Committee
 xiii Conference Committee
 xvii Introduction
 SESSION 1 EAP AS EMERGING ACTUATORS AND BIOMIMETIC TECHNOLOGIES
 652402 How fish swim: flexible fin thrusters as an EAP platform (Keynote Paper) [6524-01]
  G. V. Lauder, Harvard Univ. (USA)
 652403 Electroactive polymers (EAP) as an enabling tool in biomimetics [6524-02]
  Y. Bar-Cohen, Jet Propulsion Lab. (USA)
 652404 A hands-on paradigm for EAP education: undergraduates, pre-college students, and
beyond [6524-03]
  X. Tan, D. Kim, E. Goodman, Michigan State Univ. (USA); M. Shahinpoor, Univ. of New
Mexico (USA) and Environmental Robots, Inc. (USA)
 652405 Benefits and challenges of using ionic polymer metal composites in medical device
applications [6524-04]
  C. Yung, D. Kim, N. Bhat, Pavad Medical, Inc. (USA)
 SESSION 2 ELECTRONIC EAP
 652406 A road to practical dielectric elastomer actuators based robotics and mechatronics:
discrete actuation (Invited Paper) [6524-05]
  J.-S. Plante, L. M. Devita, S. Dubowsky, Massachusetts Institute of Technology (USA)
 652407 Robust adaptive control of conjugated polymer actuators [6524-06]
  Y. Fang, X. Tan, Michigan State Univ. (USA); G. Alici, Univ. of Wollongong (Australia)
iii
 652408 Characterization of electroelastomers based on interpenetrating polymer networks
[6524-07]
  S. M. Ha, Univ. of California/Los Angeles (USA); M. Wissler, Empa (Switzerland); R. Pelrine,
S. Stanford, SRI International (USA); G. Kovacs, Empa (Switzerland); Q. Pei, Univ. of
California/Los Angeles (USA)
 652409 Electromechanical coupling in cylindrical dielectric elastomer actuators [6524-08]
  M. Wissler, Empa (Switzerland) and Swiss Federal Institute of Technology (Switzerland);
E. Mazza, Swiss Federal Institute of Technology (Switzerland) and Empa (Switzerland);
G. Kovacs, Empa (Switzerland)
 SESSION 3 IONIC EAP I
 65240A Can we overcome the relaxation of ionic polymer-metal composites? [6524-09]
  D. Kim, K. J. Kim, Univ. of Nevada/Reno (USA)
 65240B Finite element simulations of the bending of the IPMC sheet [6524-67]
  D. Pugal, Tartu Univ. (Estonia) and Univ. of Nevada, Reno (USA); H. Kasemägi, Tartu Univ.
(Estonia); K. J. Kim, Univ. of Nevada, Reno (USA); M. Kruusmaa, A. Aabloo, Tartu Univ.
(Estonia)
 65240C Charge redistribution under dynamic actuation of ionic polymer-metal composites
[6524-11]
  L. Zhang, Y. Yang, Nanyang Technological Univ. (Singapore)
 SESSION 4 MEMORIAL HONORING OF ALBERTO MAZZOLDI